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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ADI

AGP

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

ARCH

AUV

656

251

205

225

235

325

340

375

460

465

475

545

550

635

645

431

Appr.: Qual./ Creation/ Innov.

Painting

Basic Design I

Basic Design II

Strength of Materials I

Virtual Reality in ARCH

Reinforced Concrete I

History & Culture of Arch. II

Urbanism I

Urbanism II

Construction Document

Professional Internship

Construction Sched.&MGT

Archeo.& Restoration Workshop

Intercultural Architecture

Sound Production

C

CTP

TP

TD

TD

C

CTP

C

C

C

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

TD

C

C

C

3

2

2

2

2

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

3

3

3

Language

F03

F03

F03

F03

F04

F03

F03

F03

F03

F03

F03

E03

F03

F04

F05

F06

F07

F03

F03

F03

F03
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

School of Architecture and Design / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

AUV

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

CVA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

DAA

431

225

270

320

350

440

480

241

250

260

342

432

434

Sound Production

Introduction to 2D Animation

Advanced Typography

Writing for Advertising

Graphic and Adv. Design II

Advertising Design

Portfolio Design

General History of Art

Sketching

His&Culture of Furn.&Design

History of Art & Architecture

Detail in Inter. Design Proj.

Internship

C

C

TP

TP

P

P

C

C

TP

C

C

CTP

S

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

3

2

1

Language

E03

E03

E03

E03

E03

E03

E03

F03

F03

F03

F03

F03

F03
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARS

BCH

BCH

BCH

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

BIO

CHM

CHM

CHM

316

272

490

697B

211

228

271

377

697B

270

370

371

Engraving I

Intro.to Biochem. Laboratory

Internship

Master Thesis

Cell Biology

General Botany

Lab General Biology I

Bioch.& Mol.Biology Laboratory

Master Thesis

Labo.of General Chemistry

Labo.of Analytical Chemistry

Labo.of Organic Chemistry

CTP

TP

C

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

TH

C

C

TP

TP

TP

TP

TH

TH

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

2

1

3

6

6

6

6

6

6

3

3

1

1

1

1

6

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Language

F01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03

F01

E01

E02

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

E07

E01
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

CHM

CHM

CHM

CHM

EDU

ENG

ENG

FRN

GEAD

GEAD

GEAD

GEHS

GEHS

GEHU

371

377

471

490

695B

140

240

240

200

210

220

205

210

205

Labo.of Organic Chemistry

General Chemistry& Physics Lab

Instrumental analysis Lab

Internship

Master thesis

Remedial English

English Communication

French Communication Skills

Contemporary Cinema

Musical List.& Appreciation

Appreciation of Theat.& Acting

Ancient&Mediev.Hist.of Lebanon

Modern&Contemp.Hist.of Lebanon

Philosophical Questions

TP

TP

TP

SM

TH

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

1

1

1

3

6

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

F01

E01

E01

E02

E03

E04

E05

E06

F01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E02

E01

F01

E01

F01

E01
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GEIT

GEMG

GEPS

GEQR

GERE

GERE

GERE

GESH

GESH

GESH

HRG

HRG

HRG

HRG

MAC

210

210

220

210

200

205

210

205

210

225

215

225

315

325

438

Information Tech.&Networking

Found. of Entrepreneurship

Human Rights

Concrete Mathematics

East.Chu.& Ecclesial&Soc. Int.

Religious & Cultural Pluralism

Moral issues of Christianity

Health, Sport & Wellbeing

Chemistry in Daily Life

First Aid and Emergency Care

Harmony I - A

Harmony I - B

Harmony II - A

Harmony II - B

Internship Report

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

TP

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Language

E01

E01

F01

E01

E01

E02

F01

F01

E01

F01

E01

E01

E02

E01

F01

F02

F01

F02

F01

F02

F01

F02
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MAC

MAT

MAT

MUI

MUSC

NTRE

PHO

PHY

PHY

PSY

PSY

SDG

SDG

SDG

SOC

438

216

220

415

690B

562

224

210

270

470

690B

201

202

303

217

Internship Report

General Mathematics

Differential Equations

Internship

Master Thesis

Dietetic Internship

Introduction to Photography

General physics

Laboratory of  Physics

Adult Psychological Exam

Psychology Dissertation

Solfège-Dictée I Groupe

Solfège-Dictée II Groupe

Solfeggio/Dictation III

Citizen and Civic Engagement

S

C

CTP

S

TH

TH

TH

TH

S

C

C

TP

TP

C

P

P

P

P

C

C

C

C

1

3

3

1

6

6

6

6

7

3

3

1

1

3

6

6

6

6

2

2

2

2

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

F01

F02

F03

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

F01

F01

F02

F03

F04

E01

E01

F01

E01
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

STA

STA

STA

THT

TLV

TRD

220

320

335

650B

351

690B

Probability&Applied Statistics

Probability and Statistics

Statistical survey & analysis

Research Proj&Pract.Implement.

Introduction to Editing

Master Dissertation

C

CTP

C

P

C

TH

TH

3

3

1

3

3

6

6

Language

E01

E01

E01

F01

E01

E01

E02
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

USEK Business School / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

AUD

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

ECO

ECO

FIN

FIN

ITB

LCB

LCB

MGT

MIS

RMGT

635

303

320

345

689

699B

222

350

315

455

350

260A

260B

220

320

501

IFRS1

Business Planning

Taxation

Enterprise Internship

Research Methodology in BUS

Training and Analytical Report

Macroeconomics

Engineering Economics

Financial Analysis

Enterprise Simulation

E-Business

Internship I: Food & Beverage

Internship II: Rooms Division

Principles of Management

Quantit.techniq.applied to BUS

Management

C

C

C

S

C

TH

C

C

C

TP

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

3

3

1

3

6

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

Language

E01

E01

A01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01



Holy Spirit University of Kaslik25-APR-2023 09:04:05 Page 9 / 22

Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

Doctoral College / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DOCS 800 Thesis Defense

TH

TH

TH

TH

45

45

45

45

Language

F01

F02

F03

F04
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

Music Academy / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ESDG

ETHI

ETHI

101

210

220

Solfège-Dictée Préparatoire Gr

Théorie e la musique I

Théorie de la musique II

C

C

C

2

3

3

Language

F01

F01

E01



Holy Spirit University of Kaslik25-APR-2023 09:04:05 Page 11 / 22

Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

Center for Religious Studies / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

OCSR 14.00 Les canons du mariage

OL 2

Language

F01
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAG

GAGC

GAGC

GBM

GCH

GEL

GEL

GEL

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

260A

260B

303

360A

360B

560A

560B

560A

560B

597B

347

312

425

430

301

303

350

410

Internship I

Internship I

Intro.to Ecology & Environment

Specialized Internship

Specialized Internship

Advanced spec.internship

Advanced spec.internship

Adv.Specialized Internship

Advanced spec.internship

Final Year Project- Extended

Materials Sciences

Electric Power Systems

Linear Control Systems

Electric Machines

Law for Engineers

Innovation&Entrep.for Engineer

Mathematics for Engineers

Engineering Projects Mngmt

S

S

C

S

S

S

S

S

S

P

P

C

C

C

C

C

TP

C

C

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

2

3

2

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E02

E01

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

School of Engineering / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

GEN

GEN

GIN

GMC

GMC

RGAA

RGAA

RGAA

RGAA

RGAA

RGAA

428

499

480

320

597B

210

216

504

508

522

572

Numerical Analysis

Seminars and Conferences

Internship I

Dynamics

Final Year Project Extension

Physique générale

General Mathematics

Thermodynam.&mécanique/fluides

Ges. de la Qualité Alimentaire

Boissons et Oenologie

Lab. de Boissons et Oenologie

C

CF

S

C

P

P

P

C

C

C

C

C

C

3

0

1

3

3

3

3

3

3

2

3

2

1

Language

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E02

E03

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01

E01
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

School of Law and Political Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DRG

DRG

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

418

433.1

213.2

215.2

222.2

223.2

227.2

228.2

229.2

235.2

310.2

325.2

412.2

415.2

510.2

Business contract law

International Institutions

Property law - 2nd session

TD Property law - 2nd session

General Admin. Law- 2nd sess.

Leb.Constitutional Law-2nd ses

TD General Administrative Law

Contract law I- 2nd session

TD Contract law I- 2nd session

Civil Procedure I- 2nd session

General Criminal Law-2nd sess.

Civil Procedure II- 2nd sess.

Civil Law: Named contracts I

TD Named Contracts I-2nd sess.

Personal Status-2nd session

C

C

C

C

TD

TD

C

C

C

TD

TD

C

C

TP

TP

C

C

C

C

C

TP

TP

2

2

3

3

1

1

3

3

2

1

1

3

3

1

1

2

3

2

3

3

1

1

Language

AR1

E01

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

F01

AR1

AR1

AR1

AR1

F01

AR1

F01
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

School of Law and Political Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DRL

DRL

RIN

510.2

511.2

443

Personal Status-2nd session

Criminal procedure-2nd session

The Arab-Israeli Conflict

C

C

C

3

3

3

Language

AR1

AR1

E01
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

School of Medicine and Medical Sciences / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

MDG

MDG

MEDL

SIN

SIN

SIN

SIN

SIN

SIN

SMG

TMG

510

625

315

270

360

365

370

460

465

516

699D

Clinical Pharmacology

Forensic  and Medical Law

Human Parasito & Mycology

Clinical Internship

Clinical Internship III

Clinical Internships IV

Clin. Inter.of Liability(Sum.)

Clinical Internship V

Clinical Internship VI

Hospital Training VI

Thesis of Medicine

C

C

C

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

TH

3

3

3

1

2

2

1

2

2

1

9

Language

E01

1

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

F01

E01
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

Para-University / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

SPT

SPT

SPT

201

205

207

Basketball

Table Tennis

Chess

TP

TP

TP

1

1

1

Language

E01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

Pontifical Faculty of Theology / Kaslik

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

SEM

THEO

THER

THER

630

336

610

615

Seminar

Patrology of the East. Church.

Spiritual Direction

Pastoral of Liturgy

SM

C

C

C

1

3

3

3

Language

F01

F01

F01

F01
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

School of Architecture and Design / Zahle

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ARCH 475 Construction Document

P 3

Language

F01
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

Faculty of Arts and Sciences / Zahle

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

ENG

ENG

ENG

FRN

GEHS

GERE

130

140

240

240

215

210

Basic English

Remedial English

English Communication

French Communication Skills

Phoenician Language &Civ.

Moral issues of Christianity

C

C

C

C

C

C

9

6

3

3

3

3

Language

E01

E02

E07

F02

E01

F02



Holy Spirit University of Kaslik25-APR-2023 09:04:05 Page 21 / 22

Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

School of Law and Political Sciences / Zahle

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

DRL

213.2

215.2

222.2

223.2

227.2

228.2

229.2

235.2

310.2

325.2

412.2

415.2

510.2

511.2

Property law - 2nd session

TD Property law - 2nd session

General Admin. Law- 2nd sess.

Leb.Constitutional Law-2nd ses

TD General Administrative Law

Contract law I- 2nd session

TD Contract law I- 2nd session

Civil Procedure I- 2nd session

General Criminal Law-2nd sess.

Civil Procedure II- 2nd sess.

Civil Law: Named contracts I

TD Named Contracts I-2nd sess.

Personal Status-2nd session

Criminal procedure-2nd session

C

TD

C

C

TD

C

TP

C

C

C

C

TP

C

C

3

1

3

2

1

3

1

2

3

2

3

1

3

3

Language

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2
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Course Offering / Summer 2022-2023

Para-University / Zahle

Production

SubjectCourse Title Type Credits

SPT 201 Basketball

TP 1

Language

0


